	P
FORM PTO-1595 09 - 16 - 2002 9/10/0Z	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1142.0236-00000 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original document 102221498	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aberdeen University	Name: Wyeth
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Five Giralda Farm
	City: Madison
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: NJ Zip Code: 07940-0874
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: August 7, 2002 and August 28, 2002	☐ Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application: 	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/530,375	
Additional numbers attached?	 ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit
	account)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	September 10, 2002
Michele L. Mayberry Signa Reg. No. 45,644	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a 3/2002 DBYRHE 00000119 09530375	ttachments and documents: 6
FC:581 40.00 OP	

Patent

For:	\boxtimes	U.S.	and/or		Fore	ign	Rights
For:	\boxtimes	U.S.	Applie	cation	n or [Ť	U.S. Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration of £75,000, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Aberdeen University 23 St. Machar Drive Auris Business Centre

Aberdeen, AB2 1RY Great Britain

for whom an assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2000, Reel 010953, Frame 0804 , hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms

Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

SKIN PENETRATION ENHANCING COMPONENTS

and which is found in

(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. 09/530,375 filed on November 5, 1998 based or PCT/GB98/03317 filed November 5, 1998 claiming priority to Great Britain Application No. 9723669.9 filed November 7, 1997
(b)		U.S. Patent No. issued on:
		[Check (c) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned]
(c)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country (see Annex 1)

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, extension, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its election.

Assignment of Invention

Patent

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

The terms of this agreement are construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, USA.

Aberdeen University	7/8/04
FREDERICK G STEVENSON-ROBB	Date
DEPUTY DIRECTOR	<u> </u>
RESEARCH AND INNOVATION	
	LEDGMENT
Country of Scotland ss:	
On the finday of 2002, personally appeared before me, known by m	ne to be the same person described in and who
own free will and for the purposes set forth.	Notary Public
AssignmentPending.dot – Rev 10/01	Assignment of Invention

Patent

Wyeth	August 28 2002
William H. Calnan Assistant Secretary	Date
ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT
Country of United States of America ss: County of Morris Vnited States ss:	
On the Hoday of 1 2002, Wilkiam F.	4. Celnen, assistant Secretary
personally appeared before me, known by me texecuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowle own free will and for the purposes set forth.	
	tans. Backy
	Notary Public
	KAY E. BRADY NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Jersey No. 2159283 Qualified in Morris County
	Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2005

Assignment of Invention

Patent

Annex 1 (page 1 of 2)

Legal equivalents of U.S. application Serial No. 09/530,375 filed on November 5, 1998 based on PCT/GB98/03317 filed November 5, 1998 claiming priority to Great Britain Application No. 9723669.9 filed November 7, 1997

Pending Patent Applications

Country	Application Number	Title	Filing Date (DD/MM/YY)
EPC	98952860.9	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Argentina	P980105560	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	04/11/98
Australia	10408/99	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Brazil	9815264-5	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Bulgaria	104 370	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Canada	2309159	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
China	98810780.5	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Croatia	P20000233A	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Czech Republic	2000-1662	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Estonia	200000279	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Eurasia	200000461	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Georgia	2964/01	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Georgia	3654/01	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Hong Kong	01101046.1	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	13/02/01
Hungary	P0003675	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Indonesia	W2000 0846	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Israel	135978	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Japan	520128	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Mexico	0004340	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
New Zealand	504076	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
New Zealand		Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Norway	20002078	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Pakistan	1219/98	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	01/12/98
Philippines	119982784	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	28/10/98
Poland	P340710	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Slovakia	0662-2000	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
South Korea	7004806	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Taiwan	87117554	A Topical Pharmaceutical Composition	23/10/98
		For the Treatment of A Dermatological Condition	
Turkey	2000/01238	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Ukraine	063310/M	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Uzbekistan	2000 0431	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98
Venezuela	2470-98	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	03/11/98
Vietnam	S20000434	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/98

Patent

Annex 1 (page 2 of 2)

Granted Patents

Country	Patent Number	Title	Patent Expires (DD/MM/YY)
Pakistan	136508	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	07/11/13
Singapore	72365	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/18
South Africa	98/10111	Skin Penetration Enhancing Components	05/11/18

Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 09/10/2002